M3  SERIESM3  SERIES
þ Bore size from 1½" to 10"
þ Stroke up to 12"
þ High Flow Design
þ 250 PSI AIR,
þ Two-Year Warranty
þ N.F.P.A Style Mount

0 -9ft PCV wire
3 -8 mm Quick Connect
Type Code
04 - Reed switches
31 - Hall Effect PNP
32 - Hall Effect NPN
For 1-1/8“ to 2½” bore
0
.7
0
"
1.25“
A
1.25“
For 2“ to 4” bore
B
. “
1 6
For 5“ to 8” bore
C
ALSO AVAILABLE 8 MM QUICK CONNECT
 862 - x00 - x xx
M3 CYLINDERS - Mounting options & NFPA accessories
CE
ER
KK
CW CB CW
CD
CH ACROSS
HEX FLATS
KK
 A
CD
CA
CB
CD
CD dia.
ER
PART # CB           CD          CE        CH          CW         ER         KK          L
RC-05 .765 1/2 1 ½   1  1/2 1/2 7/16-20    3/4
1.265 3/4 2 3/8 1 ¼ 5/8 3/4 3/4-16 1 ¼
1.515  1 3 1/8 1 ½ 3/4  1 1-14  1 ½
2.032 1 3/8 4 1/8  2  1 1 3/8 1 1/4-12 2 1/8
RC-07
RC-10
RC-13
NFPA rod clevis
NFPA rod eye
PART # A
RE-05
RE-07
RE-10
RE-13
CA CB CD ER KK
7/16-205/83/4 1 ½ 3/4 1/2
3/4-167/81 1/8 2 1/16 1 ¼ 3/4
1-141 3/161 5/8 2 13/16 1 ½ 1
1 1/4-121 9/162 3 7/16 2 1 3/8
CWCWDD tap CB
E sq.
 RE
FL
 L
 M
CD
DD
CB
E sq.
 RE
FL